

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15305

	ACI	,	
300 C.	лч		000
		-	
		1	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

*311144600 304-732-8303 PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING PO BOX 1290 RT 10 SOUTH PINEVILLE WV 24874

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. **FREIGHT TERMS** 01/30/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 03/15/2011 BID **OPENING TIME** 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 0001 JΒ 962-73 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 5.5-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN A THE "WAYNE KISLING HIGHWALL AND POND" PROJECT LOCATED NEAR DOLA, WEST VIRGINIA, (HARRISON CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 02/17/11 a 10:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE THE BID. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT BIDDER. TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND PRE-BID. REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY DITHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE

550709824

304-732-8303

-11-2011

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



***311144600**

PO BOX 1290 RT 10 SOUTH

PINEVILLE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130-Charleston, WV 25305-0130

24874

304-732-8303

Request for | Quotation

DEP15305

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

SHIP VIA F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE: 01/30/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 01:30PM 03/15/2011 BID OPENING TIME CAT AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE LINE QUANTITY UOP ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID, WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM PHILIPPI PROCEED TO LUMBERPORT AND FOLLOW RT. 20 TURN RIGHT ONTO BENNETTS RUN NORTH TO THE DOLA AREA. ROAD (CR 20/6) AND TRAVEL 0.8 MILE TO A SINGLE STORY HOUSE AND GARAGE ON THE LEFT WITH TAN VINYL SIDING. THE POND IS TO THE RIGHT OF THE HOUSE. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304, PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$15.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-1D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLAINCE THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE WITH THE BID.

SIGNATURE FEIN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE

DATE 3-11-11

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE | 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP15305

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-732-8303 ***311144600** PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING PO BOX 1290 RT 10 SOUTH PINEVILLE WV 24874

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	TED.	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHI	PVIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
01/30/						3,51				
BID OPENING DATE:		03/15/	2011				BID (OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM:N	IUMBER		UNITPRICE		AMQUNT
						<u> </u>		•		
	VIDCIN	TA COD		ATLIID	ב דה כוום	мтт	TUE	SIGNED DRUG-		
								SHALL RESULT		
					SUCH BI		ט ענפ	SHALL KESULI		
-			,,,,		OUGH DI					
								BE PERFORMED		
								ICE TO PROCEED		,
								ED, THE FULLY		
		1	CHASE	ORDE	R WILL B	E CO	NSIDE	ERED NOTICE TO		
	PROCEE	ט.								
	CANCELI	LATION	: ТН	E DTR	FCTOR OF	PIIR	CHASI	ING RESERVES T	HE	
								ELY UPON WRITT		
	NOTICE	то тн	E VEN	DOR I	F THE MA	TERI	ALS C	OR WORKMANSHIP	_	
	SUPPLI	D ARE	OF A	N INF	ERIOR QU	ALIT	Y OR	DO NOT CONFOR	M	
	WITH T	HE SPE	CIFIC	ATION	S OF THE	BID	AND	CONTRACT		
	HEREIN	•						•		
	WACE D	ATEC.	THE C	ONTEA	CTOD OD	CHEC	ONTO	ACTOR SHALL PA	.,	,
,	THE HIG	SHER O	F THE	II C	DEPARTM	FNT	ON IKA	ACTOR SHALL PA ABOR MINIMUM W.	Υ Λ () [
	RATES	AS EST	ABLIS	HED F	OR HARRI	SON	CUIINI	TY, PURSUANT	466	
	TO WES	T VIRG	INIA	CODE	21-5A, E	T.SE	ο.	I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I		
					APPLY T			ROJECT.)		
								RBITRATION OR		
								NY INTEREST		
	UB IN V	ואא אאו	SIAIE	LAM)	CUNIAIN Titute o	ED II	CHILL	S CONTRACT ECTS DOCUMENTS		
								DELETED.		
					,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			DECETED:	Ì	
	WORKERS	S' COM	PENSA	TION:	VENDOR	IS !	REQUI	RED TO PROVID	∃	·
	A CERT	FICAT	E FRO	4 WOR	KERS' CO	MPEN:	SATIO	N IF SUCCESSFO	JL.	
A STATE OF THE STA	ALL OF	TUE T	TEMS	SHE OV	יים חרו מיי	1177	-	A DEGUZEROUS		·
	ALL OF OF THIS			-HECKI	ED REFOR	WILI	BE	A REQUIREMENT		
	O: 11113	CONTI	1701	***************************************				•		:
	(XX) II	SURAN	CE: S	JCCES	SFUL VEN	DOR S	SHALL	. FURNISH PROOF	=	
					ERSE SIDE FOR				sonor mann	***************************************
SIGNATURE	<u> </u>	~ 1/1d	<u></u>	, were prov	ENDL-PRETOR	TELEPH		**************************************	NTE	
TITLE SOM	er ES	In III	N							-11-11
1	Piles.	/ FEI	(A					ADDRESS CHAN	GES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

T

DED: 5705

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE

DEP15305

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*311144600 304-732-8303
PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING
PO BOX 1290
RT 10 SOUTH
PINEVILLE WV 24874

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 01/30/2011 **BID OPENING DATE:** BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 03/15/2011 UNITPRICE LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN TH STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT UNDER \$100,000. ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND.) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2013) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16 CONTRACTOR. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE . 3-11-11 TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE nes.



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP15305

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***311144600** 304-732-8303 PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING PO BOX 1290 RT 10 SOUTH PINEVILLE WV 24874

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED.	TER	MS OF SAL	Ε	SHIP VI	C	FO	В	FREIGHT TERMS
01/30/	2011								
BID OPENING DATE:		03/15/	2011			BID	OPENING 7	TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	ALIO	VTITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM NUM			PRICE	AMOUNT
				NO					AWGGNI
	IF THE	ORIGI	NAL O	MB #1	029-0119]	S NOT	ATTACHED	TO THE	
					CAN CONTAC				
					S.OSMRE.GO		· ·		-
					*****		******	******	*
						•			
		Ì	CO	NTRAC	TORS LICEN	SE			
				i					
	WEST V	IRGINI	A STA	TE CO	DE 21-11-2	REQUI	RES THAT	Δ11	
					RFORM CONT				
	STATE						INIA CONT		
					OWERED TO				
	LICENS				FOR A CON				· ·
		י רחאד	ACTIN	C THE	WEST VIRE	THEACIO	TUTETON (SE HAI B	
)
			,	,	ING 3, ROO	N 217,	CHARLES	IUN,	44
	WV 253	US, FN	. 304	-956-	1090.				
	HECT V	TOOTHE	A CTA	TE 00	DE 01 11 1	1 55611	*****		
					DE 21-11-1				
					INCLUDE TH	E CONT	RACTORS L	LICENSE	
	NUMBER						•		
	BIDDER	TO CO	MPLET	E:					·
				· D:	wille Pavin.	+ Cur	on Lun I		
	CONTRA	CTORS	NAME:	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	eville i cevila	1. 1	avating t	- 10 Cr	•
					LILLAINS	77.5			
3	CONTRA	CTORS	LICEN	SE #:	WV0105	70			
									-
	THE SU	CCESSF	UL BI	DDER	WILL BE RE	QUIRED	TO FURNI	ISH A	The Art desired
	COPY O	F THEI	R CON	TRACT	ORS LICENS	E PRIO	R TO ISSL	JANCE OF	
	A PURCI								
	•								
				APP	LICABLE LA	W			
				1					
	THE WE	ST VIR	GINIA	STAT	E CODE, PU	RCHAST	NG DIVISI	ON RUIF	s
					INFORMATI				
İ	"REQUE	ST FOR	рипт	ATTON	" ISSUED B	Y THE	PHRCHASTA	1C	•
,	ידפדעזמ	DN TS	THE C	DIE A	UTHORITY G	UNEDRIT	NE THIS		
	PROCURI			7	.,o 1 B	OAFILIAT	11113		
ľ	, NOCON	_ 1 5 _ 1 4	***************************************	1					
				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TER	MS AND CON	IDITIONS		
SIGNATURE	05	2 101				LEPHONE		DATE	7 11 11
TITLE POPUL		IN LA	IN.						3-11-11
"" V. F	nes.	الما الما					ADDR	ESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
			OPEO	MICEDI	ENAME AND A	200500	NI OD A OF A D	0) /C A DEL	



TITLE

Mes.

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15305

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
B DEPARTMENT OF

T

OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

*311144600 304-732-8303
PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING
PO BOX 1290
RT 10 SOUTH
PINEVILLE WV 24874

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS:OF SAL	E	SH	IP VIA	F	O.B.	FREIGHT TEAMS
01/30/	2011							1	
BID OPENING DATE:		03/15/	2011			BID	OPENING	TIME 0	L:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO:	(TEM)	NUMBER	UN	ITPRICE	AMOUNT
									<u> </u>
	ANIV TH	CODMAT	TON D	DOVID	בט דא כו		TTON MAN	HALC OD	· ·
								UALS, OR NTRADICTS	
								OURCES AS	
							OID AND		
	EFFECT			7002	AKAOK	10 •	J AND	o, no	
i	(1) NO	TICE T	O PRO	CEED:			1		
		THE C	ONSTR	UCTIO	N WORK :	SPECIFIE	D HEREIN	IS TO BE	,
	COMPLE	TED WI	THIN	365 C	ALENDAR	DAYS AF	TER THE	OFFICIAL	
	l				ECEIVED		E EVENT		
								NOTICE TO	
						DATE ES	TABLISHE	D IN THE	
	PRE-CO	NSTRUC	TION	CONFE	RENCE.			•	
٠	(3) 011	A D A NITE	E 4115	34 A T 11	TENANOE				
	(2) 60			1	TENANCE		UTD AFFE	CTED DV	
	THE CO			1			HIP AFFE	STABLISHE	
	l				CTIVE T			BSENCE OF	
	l			i I			GUARANT		
	l						ATERIALS		
								AYMENT BY	
	l	-					ED BY TH		
	l						,	ACCEPTANC	
	OF THE	WORK.	NEI	THER	THE FINA	AL ACCEP	TANCE NO	R THE	
						HE CONTR			,
								IALS, AND	
	!				•		1	RIOD SHALL	_
	,			E EXP	ENSE OF	THE CON	TRACTOR	UPON	
	WRITTE	N NOTI							,
	CONTRA	(B)		1	l.		1	RIOD, THE	
							E OF THE	ONDITIONS	
							WORKMAN		
								URING THE	
								NTRACTOR	
		_							
DIOLUTION 1			- 2 D	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FO	R TERMS AND C	ONDITIONS	I	
SIGNATURE	\mathcal{A}	Rull	20			TELEPHONE		DATE 2	?- //- //



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP15305

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***311144600** 304-732-8303 PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING PO BOX 1290 RT 10 SOUTH PINEVILLE WV 24874

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	IMS OF SAL	Ė	SHIP V	A	FOB		FREIGHT TERMS
01/30/		:							
BID OPENING DATE:	40000000000000000000000000000000000000	03/15/	2011			BID	OPENING TIME	01:	30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUN	BER	UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
			000000000000000000000000000000000000000					<u> </u>	
	AT ITS	EVDEN	C E						
	A1 113	(C)		NE-V	EAD CHADA	NTEE DE	 RIOD SHALL NOT		
	CONSTR						PERFORMANCE T		
					R THE CON		I ENT ONITATIOE		
							EGETATION MAY	BE	
	F .			N THE	TECHNICA	L SPECI	FICATIONS		
	CONTAI	NED HE	REIN.						
	(7)		T 1 0 11						
	(3) T	ERMINA		CONTO	ACT MAV D	CANCE	LLED IN WHOLE	AD	
	TN PAR	T TN W	RITIN	CONTR	THE DIDEC	TOP OF	PURCHASING,	UK	
							R REMEDY IT MA	v	
							GIVEN NOT LESS		
	THAN T	HIRTY	CALEN	DAR D	AYS WRITT	EN NOTI	CE, (DELIVERED	BY	
	1	i i	3 1	ETURN	RECEIPT	REQUEST	ED) OF INTENT		
	TO TER	MINATE	• .						·
	(4) I	т снаі	ווסר	THE D	COONCIPI	TTV OF	THE SUCCESSFU		·
	VENDOR		L DC	INE K	ESPUNSIBI	LIIY UF	THE SUCCESSFU	L	
	LADOR	(A)	OBTA	IN AL	L NECESSAI	זעזת צא	SION OF HIGHWA	VS	
	PERMIT				ORTATION				
					THE JOB S				
		(B)				REQUIR	ED CONSTRUCTIO	N	1
	PERMIT:	S OR R	ELATE	D JOB	PERMITS.				
	(5) T	-симтс	AL CD	COTET	CATIONS:				
	(5) 11		}			TDACT S	HALL BE IN		
	ACCORD						PARED FOR THE	-	
							WALL AND POND"		
	PROJEC.								
	PLANS 8	& SPEC	S ARE	INCO	RPORATED I	HERE IN	BY REFERENCE		
	AND AL	PROV	ISION	S, CL	AUSES AND	CONDIT	IONS THEREIN A	RE	
							AND CONSISTS		
	OF ENV					т ву іН	E WV DEPARTMEN	1	
					LETION:			Ì	
·									
SIGNATURE //		//	1	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TE	RMS AND CON	. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7.	NATE	
MAVI	D-X	Soulfel	,			LCCF HOIVE		<u>~"5</u> -	-//-//
TITLE //	Q. c	/ FE	ΞN				ADDRESS CHA	VGES T	O BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER DEP15305 8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-732-8303 ***311144600** PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** PO BOX 1290 DEPARTMENT OF RT 10 SOUTH OFFICE OF AML&R PINEVILLE WV 601 57TH STREET SE 24874 CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FO.B	FREIGHT TERMS
01/30/2011		·		
BID OPENING DATE:	03/15/2011	BID OF	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUA	ANTITY UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	<u></u>			
	THE CONTRACTOR	SHALL FURNISH TO	DED AN	
ADDI TO	1 : 1	T WITH AN ITEMIZED		
,	S AS HEREIN BEFOR	1	FORM INCLUDED	
		SHALL BE USED FOR		
I I	ı ı	DEP'S INTENT THAT		
1		WITHIN 60 DAYS AF		
	CATION FOR PAYMEN	i		
(7)	APPLICATION FOR F	PARTIAL PAYMENT:	,	
		R MAY, ON A PERIODI		
		SED ON THE AMOUNT		
	· ·	OF THE SUBMITTAL.		
,		INED FROM THE ACTU		
1		D UPON UNIT MEASUR		
PERCEN	AT COMPLETED IF I	BASED UPON A LUMP S	יווט אַ ,	
BANKPI	IPTCV. IN THE EN	ENT THE VENDOR/CON	STRACTOR FILES	,
	1 3-	TION, THE STATE MAY		
1	1 *	, AND TERMINATE SU		,
1	UT FURTHER ORDER			
3			•	
REV. 1	1/2005			·
PREFER	RENCE FOR USE OF	DOMESTIC STEEL PRO	DUCTS	
	\$ I	RIZED BY THE DIRECT		,
1	j	ON PURSUANT TO SUBS	•	
	i I	USE OR SUPPLY STEE		
	i I	PROJECT OTHER THAN THE UNITED STATES.		
1	HIS CONTRACT,	THE UNITED STATES.	AS OSED IN	
1 1	113 COMITACII)	·		
A.	. "STATE CONTRAC	T PROJECT" MEANS A	ANY ERECTION OR	+
	j	OF, OR ANY ADDITION		
		PROVEMENT TO ANY B		
	STRUCTURE, INC	CLUDING, BUT NOT LI	MITED TO, ROAD	
	l l	 EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDIT	TIONE	
SIGNATURE / /	SEE RI	TELEPHONE	DATE	/
Mari of &	Durk			3-11-11
TITLE V. Pars.	FEIN	•	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP15305

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*311144600 304-732-8303 PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING PO BOX 1290 RT 10 SOUTH PINEVILLE WV 24874

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TERMS OF SA	iLE SHIP	VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
01/30/	2011					
BID OPENING DATE:		03/15/2011		BID O	PENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	Qυ	ANTITY UOP	CAT ITEM:NU	JMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		OR COOLINEQUIPMENT SUCH PROS STATE OF	G OR VENTILAT	ING PLANT LY OF AND T TO A CO FOR WHIC	MATERIALS FOR NTRACT WITH TH H BIDS WERE	:
•	В	SHAPED, I FABRICATE PROCESSED SUCH OPER HEARTH, E	RAWN, EXTRUDE	D, FORGED E SIMILAR TION OF T STEEL MAD ELECTRIC	LY PROCESSED, WO OR MORE OF E BY THE OPEN FURNACE,	}
	С	AMERICA A	R, SUBJECT TO	L TERRIT	D STATES OF ORY, CONTINENT SDICTION OF TH	
	W		OF THE PURCHAS		RTMENT MAY, IN GN STEEL	
	А	EXCEED ON TOTAL CON HUNDRED D GREATER. COST IS T	E TENTH OF ONI TRACT COST OR OLLARS (\$2,500	PERCENT TWO THOU O.00), WH SES OF TH HE STEEL	SAND FIVE ICHEVER IS IS SECTION, TH	
	В	DETERMINE NOT PRODU	CED IN THE UNI OR OTHERWISE A	IED STEEL ITED STAT ARE NOT R	MATERIALS ARE ES IN SUFFICIE EASONABLY	NT.
SIGNATURE 2/	50000000000000000000000000000000000000		SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND COND		_
Balin	10	Self !	•	ELEPHONE	DAT	3-11-11
TITLE 10 Page		FEIN				ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



***311144600**

PO BOX 1290

RT 10 SOUTH

PINEVILLE WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING

24874

304-732-8303

Request for Quotation

DEP15305

10 ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SHIP T

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

O1/30/2011 BID OPENING DATE: O3/15/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. 3. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO WV CODE SECTION 5A-3-56.	NT.
LINE QUANTITY UOP CAT ITEMNUMBER UNITPRICE AMOU AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. 3. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES	NT
AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. 3. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES	NT
3. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES	
REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS	
IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS.	
FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT I 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN	
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE D	
TITLE OF PARS FEIN TELEPHONE DATE 3 - // - // ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED A	



***311144600**

PO BOX 1290

RT 10 SOUTH

PINEVILLE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING

24874

304-732-8303

Request for

DEP15305

RFQ NUMBER

304-558-2157

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

8 H P

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN		TER	IMS OF SAL	€	SHIP V	/IA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS	
01/30/											
BID OPENING DATE:	-	03/15/	2011			BID	OPENING	<u>TIME</u>	01:	30PM	
LINE	QUA	INTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM	/BER	U	NIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
											1000
	PRICE	THAN T	HE ED	RETCN	MADE PRO	חוורדפ					
	RIOL	1111311	112 7 0	KL I ON	TIADE TRO	DUC.3.					
	IF, PR	RIOR TO	THE	AWARD	OF A CON	TRACT U	NDER TH	IE ABOVE	≣		
					NG OFFICE						,
	1			1	EXISTS A						
					EL THAT I					•	
					R DOMESTI				DING		
	i .			1	WRITING,	,				•	
					T BID FOR ATE IN TH				-15.		
					INUM, GLA			I AKE	1		
		11110 , 0	1, 1, 1, 0, 1,	ALUII	INON, OLA	33 UK 3	1666				
				ļ					ļ		
	REV. 3	3/88		•					-		

	EXHIBI	IT 9							-		
ભ	MOTTOR		001141	· .					-		
	1	CT ADDE	, ,	CE &	ACKNOWLED	GEMENI	OF CONS	STRUCTIO	אכ		
	PRUJEC	· I ADDE	NDA.						ŀ		
	THE AR	RCHITEC	T/ENG	INFFR	AND/OR A	GENCY S	HAII BE	REDUTE	en		
	1				ING SCHED			-	`	•	
	1	1			DDENDA FO	,	l .				
											Ì
					INEER SHA						
					IES THAT						
					THE PROJ			ENDUM AN	ND		
		SHALL B ASING D			D TO THE THE ARCHI				VI CO		
					ENDUM TO				ALSU		
		THE CO				THE SIA	IL MOLI	IC1 I UK		•	
					,				-		Ì
	(2) 1	THE BUY	ER SH	ALL S	END THE A	DDENDUM	TO ALL	•			ŀ
					, IF NECE						
	OPENIN	IG DATE	. AN	Y ADD	ENDUM SHO	ULD BE	RECEIVE	D BY TH	IE		
	BUYER	WITHIN	FOUR	TEEN	(14) DAYS	PRIOR	TO THE	BID			
	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	SEERE	ERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON	VDITIONS		<u> </u>		3883 3883
SIGNATURE /	$\boldsymbol{\omega}$	<i></i>	1			TELEPHONE			DATE	A \$ -3	3000
P IPOU A	X /	11/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1	ν						·	//-//	•



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

P

DEP15305

СH	UC	K	ΒO	WM.	AN	
30	4-	55	8-	21	57	

304-732-8303 ***311144600** PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING PO BOX 1290 RT 10 SOUTH PINEVILLE WV 24874

FEIN

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

F.O.B DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE. SHIP VIA **FREIGHT TERMS** 01/30/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 03/15/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT OUANTITY LIOP UNITERICE OPENING DATE. ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: .DEP15305... ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO. S: NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4 NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE



State of West-Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

T O DEP15305

PAGE 1 Z

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ NUMBER

*311144600 304-732-8303 PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING PO BOX 1290 RT 10 SOUTH PINEVILLE WV 24874

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	El-	MS OF SAI	E	SHIF	VIA	FC):B	FREIGI	ITTERMS
01/30/ BID OPENING DATE		03/15/	2011			DID	ODENTAG	TIME	01.700	
LINE	QUAN		UOP	CAT			OPENING		01:30PM	
	OUA!	11717	UUP	NO.	HEMN	JMBER	UNII	PRICE	Ai	TANON
	LEMB OF								-	
	VENDOR	MUST	CLEAR	LY UN	DERSTAND	THAT AN	Y VERBAL			
	DRAL D	LCUICC	AN NA TON U	DE OK	ASSUMED V REGIEN V	IU BE W	ADE DURI REPRESEN	NG ANY		
	AND AN	Y STAT	F PFR	SONNE	L IS NOT	BINDING ENDOK.2	. ONLY			
	INFORM	ATION	ISSUE	D IN	WRITING	AND ADDE	D TO THE	ING		
	SPECIF	ICATIO	NS BY	AN O	FFICIAL	ADDENDUM	IS BIND	ING.		
				_	10					
	b	211	Ai	Fal	le l					ļ
	ت. <i>روار</i> و ا		٠ ٩	···/.			SIGNATUR	E		
	Pi	vevill	, Pr	VING	+ Excava	Fins Inc.	COMPANI			
		• • • • • •	-				COMPANY			
			.3-1	! - !!			DATE			
							27,72		Ì	
	REV. 1	1/96								
			ļ						1	
				тои	ICE				Ì	
	A STENI	en Rin	MIICT	RF S	UBMITTED	TO.				
	, O10111	-0 010	11031	ט שם	OBMITTED	10:				
	DI	EPARTM	ENT O	F ADM	INISTRAT	ION				
	Pl	JRCHAS	ING D	IVISI	DN	3			ĺ	
		JILDIN	T I							
					TREET, E					
	CH	IARLES	ION,	WV 2	5305-013)				İ
		ĺ								
	THE BI	э ѕнои	D CO	NTAIN	THIS IN	ORMATIO	N ON THE	FACE OF	F	
	THE ENV	/ELOPE	OR T	HE BI	ON YAM C	T BE CON	SIDERED:	I NOL O	'	.]
			İ			1				ĺ
	SEALED	BID								
		-								1
	BUYER:	ĺ	1		CB-23					
]		-		
BIGNATURE //	•			SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR		DITIONS			
15/10	i D	Bul				TELEPHONE		DATI	3-11-11	
TITLE V. Pro	 ک.	FEI	N	<u>-</u>			ADDR		ES TO BE NOTE	ABOVE



VENDOR

*311144600

PO BOX 1290

RT 10 SOUTH

PINEVILLE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING

24874

304-732-8303

Request for Quotation

DEP15305

PAGE

14

HQ.	DHESS CORRESPON	DENCE TO ATTENTION OF
NOTED	BOWMAN	_
SHUCK	BUWRAN	
304-5F	8-2157	

თ≖–**۵** ⊢o

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	IMS OF SAI	E	SHIP VIA	FO.B	FREIGHTTERMS
01/30/	2011			<u> </u>			
BID OPENING DATE:	1	03/15/	2011	r=====================================	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	∤TITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		•					
	RFQ. N	0.:			DEP15305		·
	BID OP	ENING	DATE:		03/15/2011		
							·
	BID OP	ENING	TIME:		1:30 PM		
						•	
					UMBER IN CASE I NG YOUR BID:	T IS NECESSARY	
	!			~	855		
	 -		ء 2		277		
-	VENDUD	CHUIII	מווס ח	мтт ы	ITH THEIR BID T	HE CURRENT	
	REMIT-	TO ADD	RESS	TO BE	USED FOR PAYME	NT PROCESSING:	
		. Bo					
							-
	J_IN	eville	<u>س</u> سر۔		24874		-
	DIEACE	DDINT	OD T	VDE N	AME OF PERSON T	CONTACT	
	CONCER					CUNTACT	
		Koi	/ Al	D	BradFord		
·#		ارب از از		٠٠	e diameter.	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	,
		•					
	*****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF RFQ DEP1	5305 ***** TOT/	\L:
						,	
							·
			.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				
SIGNATURE	_	$\overline{\sim}$. 110	SEE RE	/ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C		ATE S
TITLE		Du	IN _		30		NE 3-11-11
Vi Pre	٠			5-0	70-9824	ADDRESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WAYNE KISLING HIGHWALL & POND DEP15305

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name: 1	inevill	e Paving	+ Excavating	INC.
Address: P.O.	Вох	1290		
Pineville	WV	24874		

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM					
NO.	Qty	Unit	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0	1	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	20.000, <u>00</u>
2.0	1	LS	Construction Layout (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	20,000,00
3.0	1	LS	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	10,000.00
4.0	1	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	40,000,00
4.1	980	LF	Temporary Fencing	1,00	′980. <u>°</u>
4.2	1	EA	16' Farm Gate	300.00	200.00
4.3	25	TN	Gravel Road Rehabilitation	30'00	750.00
4.4	345	TN	Access Road Stone	30.99	10,350.00
5.0	2,125	LF	Silt Fence Sediment/Erosion Control	5'∞	4, 250, 00
5.1	1	EA	Stone Construction Entrance	3,000,00	3,000, ⁶⁰
5.2	2	EA	Stone Check Dams	100.00	′200. ^{9<u>0</u>}
6.0	1.90	AC	Revegetation (Pond Site)	2,500.00	4,750.00
6.1	3.60	AC	Revegetation (Embankment Borrow Site)	2 200 co	9 000,00
7.0	192	LF	6' Grouted Riprap Channel (Channel A)	50.00	9.600.00
7.1	169	LF	8' Grouted Riprap Channel (Channel B)	70.00	11,830,00
7.2	730	LF	6' Grass Lined Channel (Channel C)	5, 00	3,650,0°
7.3	2	EA	Splash Pad	500, 0 <u>0</u>	1,000.00
7.4	40	LF	18" HDPE Culvert	20,00	1800. €
8.1	18,500	CY	Unclassified Excavation (Embankment Borrow Site)	3, 💯	55,500.00
8.2	7,000	TN	Shot Rock Fill	32,00	224,000.00
11.1	150	LF	4' x 4' Underdrain (12" PVC SDR 35)	25, °°	3,750,00
11.2	20	LF	Underdrain Conveyance Pipe (12" PVC SDR 35)	10.00	200,00

		₩			
*******			X TOTAL		
⋘	•	AAIAAIR			
********					# 433810 00

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Business Name: Pineville Povins + Excording Tax Payer ID No.: 55070 9824 Address: P.O. Box 1290 City: Pineville For State: WV Zip Code: 24874 Phone: 304-732-8303 Fax No.: 304-732-7855 E-mail address: KDBPI PAOL. COM
Part B: Legal Structure
(V) Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, <u>Kevin D Brad Ford</u> , have the express authority to certify that: (print name)
Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do <u>not</u> complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
B/11/11 Kewi & Benful Vice President Date Signature Title
· /

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

Part D.

Contractor's Business Name:				

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- · Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- · Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Address	Position/Title Telephone #
Begin Date:	% of Ownership Ending Date:
NameAddress	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
NameAddress	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Instructions for Completing AML Contractor Form OMB #1029-01191

Part A: General Information. Part A should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part B: Legal Structure. Part B should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Part C should be completed by the AML Contractor, selecting the statement that best describes their situation.

If information is accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the first statement and sign and date. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with. ²

Upon reviewing an Entity OFT printout, if you discover the information contained in AVS is not accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the second statement and complete Part D to provide missing or corrected information that needs reflected in AVS. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

If your business does not appear to have any information in AVS, then check the third statement and complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

Part D:

If current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete, incorrect, or if you believe there is no information currently in the AVS for your business, you must complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

¹ If you need any assistance completing OMB #1029-0119, please contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748.

² You may obtain your business' Entity OFT for certification purposes two ways. One way is to contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748 and request the information. The second way is to access the AVS from your personal computer by visiting https://avss.osmre.gov. Click "Access AVS", and then Login as Guest. Place your cursor on the "Entity" Module and "Click". Type your business name in search box and press enter key. If more than one entity record appears, select your company and then "Click" on the "relationship" tab to display your Entity OFT information. Print the Entity OFT from AVS.



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

P

DEP15305

PA	GE	÷
	1	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*311144600 304-732-8303 PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING PO BOX 1290 RT 10 SOUTH PINEVILLE WV 24874

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	RMS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
02/28/								
BID OPENING DATE		03/15/	2011			BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	GAT. NO.	ITEM N	JMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	****	****	****	* ADD	ENDUM NO	.1 ****	******	**
	ADDEND	HM TCC	HED E	NP TH	E WAVNE :	CTCL TNC	HIGHWALL & PON	ID.
	PROJEC	T TO D	ISTRI	BUTE	THE PRF-	RIBLING BID SIGN	-IN SHEETS AND	.
is a constant	Q/A RE	SULTIN	G FRO	M THE	MANDATO	RY PRE-B	ID MEETING ON	
	02/17/	2011,	AS AT	TACHE	ם.			
	THE BI	D OPEN	ING D	ATE A	ND TIME	REMAIN U	NCHANGED AS	·
	03/15/							
	*****	****	****	* NO	OTHER CH	ANGES **	******	**
				•	•			
	İ							-
3				-				
0001		_ 1	JB	ļ	962-73			
,	DECLAM.	1 ATTON.	DECT	DATT	ON OF LAN	ID 8 OTU	ER PROPERTIES	· · ·
	RECLAM	A I TUN:	KESI	JKAII	UN OF LAI	אוט א טוח	ER PRUPERILES	
			Ī					
		-						#1122 010 00/
	*****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF RFQ	DEP15	305 ***** TOT	AL: #4331810.00
					•			•
	ļ			-				
SIGNATURE //			, 1		ERSE SIDE FOR 1			ATT
MARIA	D	Durk	rl.	ч. •		TELEPHONE	D	ATE 3-11-11
TITLE Vice Fo	nesiden	<i>f</i> / FE	IN					IGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Addendum #1 - Questions During Pre-Bid Meeting

For DEP 15305

Wayne Kisling Highwall and Pond

The following comments and questions were identified from the Pre-Bid Conference. The answers provided herein take precedence over verbal answers at the PBC should there be any conflict between the two.

Comments:

- 1. The specification for the grout mixture has changed and is noted under section 7.2.2 of the Technical Specifications.
- 2. The riprap headwall work at the upstream side of the driveway culvert going into Mr. Robey's property will be paid as incidental to Item 4.3 Gravel Road Rehabilitation.
- 3. The access road from the gate at the driveway to the borrow area will require 3" of 1 ½ " crusher run stone at the completion of the construction project. Any stone necessary to keep the road useable during construction will be the contractor's responsibility.

Questions:

- 1. Q. If mining equipment is found in the pond will it need to be removed?
 - A. No. All mining equipment (if any exists) will remain in the pond and be covered with the shot rock backfill. The only equipment, if encountered, that would be removed is anything that would prohibit the construction work required. Everything else will remain in place.
- 2. Q. Is filter fabric required over the shot rock fill before soil backfill?
 - A. No. There is no filter fabric required during the backfill.

The Contractor shall have 120 days from the date of the Notice to Proceed to complete construction activities on the project. The \$250.00 per day liquidated damages clause will be in effect after the 120 days. However, the total performance period will be 365 days from the date of the Notice to Proceed for invoicing purposes.

RFQ # :	DEP15305	Bid Open D	Date: March 15, 2011
Project:	Kisling HW & Pond	Pre-Bid Da	te: February 17, 2011
Name :	Sason Uton	Name :	Mike GRAY
	alton Const. Co. InC,		GRALAN CORP.
	DG Box 39 Foxalana fo		10301 SQ #149
	Duhlan, WV		FORT AIN N. 4. 1282]
Phone #:	304-7444627	Phone# :	S18-792-3876
Fax # :	304-744-4626	Fax # :	518 745 . 8117
Email :	UCCI 0119@ hotmail Com	Email :	GRALAN COR Q YALOS - COM,
Name :	Chuck Pickens	Name :	Doug Vineent
	PICKENS EXCAUATING	Company:	Breakaury INC
	174 RA66, T H:11 BD		1075 ald Turnpike Rd
	Iesland WV		Sulfon in zelos
	2.6 37.6		<u> </u>
Phone #:	1-304-821-1595	Phone# :	765-5317
Fax # :	1-304-452-8812	Fax # :	765-5389
Email :	coickens & wost-net	Email :	\$ doug @ breakaryhv. com
Name :	SAMES ALIEN	Name :	Edward NeHe
Company:	JFAILEN CO	Company:	Wolfe Run Excavaling UC
	PO130x 2049		110 Wolfe Run Rol.
	Buckhannon w		Tunnelton DU 26444
	2620/		
Phone #:.	304472 8890		304-698-4977
Fax # :	304 472 8897	Fax # :	304-892-3314
Email 3	14miss- Allin CJFAllincaco	Email :	
Name :	Gren Bell	Name :	mike Rosey
	break-a-way LLC	Company:	Rober Excavating
- :-	11347 Brandonville Pike	Address:	PO BOX 429
	Albright WV 26519		LUMBERPORT WV 26356
cell	(304) 282-4686	_	
	(304) 379-3387		
	(304) 379-3386	Fax # :	
Email :	breakaway 11c & Aol. com	Email :	

Bid Open Date: March 15, 2011 **RFO** # : DEP15305 Pre-Bid Date: February 17, 2011 Project: Kisling HW & Pond Name : Neit William 5 Name Company: Triple 7 POTLLE Company: Address: He 71 Box &1 Address: 12 Womers WV0. 304-7 Phone# : Phone #: 304 472 396 2 304 739 - 440 : 304 472 3962 Fax # Fax # SCW_Cowgirly Dearthlate. 49 : Connie WILL la hughes, Net Email Email : Joe Williams : [EONDIS GILKERSON Name Name Company: GL STONE THE Company: Williams Excavating LIC Address: RRI 24 FIRST STREET Address: HAMLIN WU Belington, WI ZS323 Phone# : ろሪ식 152.4 Phone #: 304-614-8887 Fax # 304 Fax # : Williams excavating@ 6 Mail. com Email Email Name Company: MCbart & Company: <taxes Address: 2790 Centralia Rd Address: Sutton WV 26601 Phone# : 304-842-85 Phone #: 364 765-5288 : 304765-5293 Fax # 3*04 ~8*42-8609 Fax # Email Email ARONIELL Name Company: Orcer Mourains Company: EASTERN Address: Po Box Address: 511 50th CHARLESTON KIN 2536 Phone# : Phone #:

Fax #

Email

: eastern arrow chotmail com

Fax #

Email

Bid Open Date: March 15, 2011 **RFO # : DEP15305** Pre-Bid Date: February 17, 2011 Project: Kisling HW & Pond : JAMES Puckland : Keuin W Houck Name Name Company: PINEUILLE AVING + EXCAVATING INC COMPANY: A+B, TRANS, 7 Address: PO, Box 120 Address: Po Box 1290 ReAVER. WV. 25813 PINEVIlle, WU. 24874 Phone# : 304 255 2505 Phone #: (304) · 732 · 8303 : (304) 732- 7855 Fax # Fax # TRANSIT INC QYAbou. Com. Email Email : tony ppi A) Adl. COM : GEORGE PRESHOUR : PONNIE WALTON Name Name Company: EAGLE FXCAVATION THE COMPANY: BEAR CONTRACTING Address: P.O. Box 1194 Address: P.O. BOX 2/8 BRIDGEPONT INV KENNA WV 26-230 Phone #: (30%) Phone# : 304-842-3002 Fax # : 304-842-9433 Fax # Email Email : RoberT BAMES Name : TODD H. LINGER Company: Baines EXC. In C. Company: TODD H. LINGER FULAVATING LLC Address: 1376 READ Pun ROAD Address: *R.o. Box 13384* JANKLEW, WV 26378 5issonville WV25360 Phone#: 301-884-7576 304-984-1725 Phone #: Fax # : 304-0384-75-76 Fax # : 304-984-0074 Email : BODACIOUS 5982 YAHOO. COM : BARNES EXCADAOL. Can Email Name Contracting Company: Address: 7 Tranhank Address: EXILINGTON, K.

Fax #

Email

Fax #

Email

609-386-7951

	DEP15305	Bid Open Date: March 15, 2011 Pre-Bid Date: February 17, 201
Project:	Kisling HW & Pond	Fie-Bid Date. Tebraary 177 201
Name : Company: Address:	Rodra Someentle Doss Enterpaises 14793 US Huy 33W LINN WV 26384	Name : Company: Address:
Fax # :	304-269-5895 304-269-4075 dossenterprises@hivatos.net	Phone# :Email :
Name : Company: Address:	/- \}\/// - / /}\/	Name : Company: Address:
	(304) 763-4573 (304) 763-4951 aadkins Dospen-golf.com	Phone# : Fax # : Email :
	OFNIS LOOK COOK BUS INC Mt 1 Bax 196-P FOURNAT WY 265EY	Name :
Fax # :	304-787-7109 3-4-287 7693 COOKBROTENC DAOL, CO	Phone# :
Name : Company: Address:	Chad Bilotta Andarson Excavating 343 Williams J Morganotown WV	Name : Company: Address:
Phone #: Fax # : Email :	364-983-4765	Phone# :

Agency_____

	REQ.P.O#
	BOND
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS. That we, the	undersigned,
	, as Principal, and
of	a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
	, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia as Obligee in the penal sum of	(\$) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves	
The Condition of the above obligation is such that when	eas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached	hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
NOW THEREFORE,	
hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required	I enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached to by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the gation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
The Surety for the value received, hereby stimulates a	nd agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no ich the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have h	nereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and the	nese presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
day of, 20	
Principal Corporate Seal	(Name of Principal)
	Du
	By(Must be President or Vice President)
·	•
	(Title)
Surety Corporate Seal	(Name of Surety)
	(Name of Sulety)
	Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

(A)

AGENCY

BID BOND PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS

(A)

(C)

(D)

(E)

(F)

(G)

(H)

(I)

(J)

(K)

(L)

(M)

(N)

(0)(P)

(Q)

(R)

(S)

(T)

(U)

(V)

(W)

NOTE:

		-		RFQ/RFP#	(B)
		Rid	Bend		
·	WNOW AT I M	EN RY THESI	PRESENTS.	That we, the under	signed.
WV State Agency					
(Stated on Page 1 "Spending Unit")			(<u>D</u>) of	(G) ,	
Request for Quotation Number (upper	as Principal, and	(F)	oī	<u>(U)</u> ,	
right corner of page #1)	(H)	, a corporation	on organized and	d existing under th	e laws
Your Company Name	of the State of	n wit	h its principal o	iffice in the City of	t.
City, Location of your Company	(J)	, as Surety, a	re held and firm	nly bound unto Th	e State
City, Location of your Company	of West Virginia as Ohl	igee in the nen	al sum of	(K)	
State, Location of your Company	(\$ (L)) for the nav	ment of which.	well and truly to b	e made,
Surety Corporate Name	we jointly and severally	hind ourselves	our heirs, adm	inistrators, executo	ors.
City, Location of Surety	we jointly and severally	Dille Ourselves	, 02, 2,000-,	,	•
State, Location of Surety	successors and assigns.	aftha abour of	diagtion is such	that whereas the I	Principal
State of Surety Incorporation	ine Condition	of the above of	of the Department	nent of Administra	ation
City of Surety Incorporation	has submitted to the Pur	chasing Section	to the pepara	art hereof to enter	into a
Minimum amount of acceptable bid	a certain bid or proposa	i, attached here	to with mane of h	are noticol to citics	nico n
bond is 5% of total bid. You may state	contract in writing for _				
"5% of bid" or a specific amount on		(ĭM	<u>()</u>		
this line in words.					<u> </u>
Amount of bond in figures					
Brief Description of scope of work	NOW THERE	FORE.			
Brief Description of scope of work	(a) If said bid	shall be rejecte	ed, or		
Day of the month	(b) If said bid	I shall be accen-	ted and the Prin	cipal shall enter in	nto a
Month	contract in accordance.	with the bid or	proposal attach	ed hereto and snat	i numisn
Year	any other bands and in	enrance require	d hy the bid of i	proposal, and snall	i in aii
Name of Corporation	other respects perform	the agreement	created by the a	cceptance of said	bid then
Raised Corporate Seal of Principal	this obligation shall be	mull and woid	otherwise this o	bligation shall ren	nain in full
Signature of President or Vice	force and effect. It is e	nun and void,	stand and scree	d that the liability	of the
President	Surety for any and all	Apressiy under	stood mid agree	vent exceed the ne	enal
Title of person signing	Surety for any and all	claims nereunu	er Stiant, in no c	vent, exceed the p	
Raised Corporate Seal of Surety	amount of this obligati	on as herein sta	itea	1:4 d oomooo th	at the
Corporate Name of Surety	The Surety for	or value receive	ed, hereby supu	lates and agrees th	er uic
Signature of Attorney in Fact of the	obligations of said Sur	ety and its bon	d shall be in no	way impaired or a	medied by
Surety	any extension of time	within which th	ie Obligee may	accept such office	nd said
Dated, Power of Attorney with Raised	Surety does hereby was	rive notice of a	ny such extension	on.	
Daleu, Fower of Attorney with realist	' IN WITNES	S WHEREOF	Principal and St	urety have hereunt	o set their
Surety Seal must accompany this bid	bonde and seals and s	uch of them as	are corporation	s have caused their	r corporate
bond.	seals to be affixed her	eto and these n	resents to be sig	ned by their prope	er officers,
	sears to be arrived her	et and those p	O) , 20	(P) .	•
	this (N) day	01	<u>vi</u> ,	<u> </u>	
•		•		(Q)	
	Principal Corporate S	eal			1\
	4			(Name of Princi	pai)
	(R)		Ву	(S)	
	()			(Must be Preside	
				Vice President)
	•			(T)	•
				Title	
	(U)			(47)	
	Surety Corporate Sea	ıl		(<u>V)</u>	
				(Name of Sure	ely)
•	•				
					•
				(W)	
•				Attorney-in-F	act

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised Corporate Seals must be affixed and a Power of Attorney must be attached.

Agency DEP	
REQ.P.O# DEP15305	

BID BOND

	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned of PO Box 1290 Pineville, WV 25874		signed, <u>Pineville Paving (</u>	3. Pineville Paving & Excavating, Inc		
			, as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Company			
	of <u>One Park Circle Wes</u> t			ing under the laws of the State of		
<u>Ohio</u>				neld and firmly bound unto the State		
) for the payment of which,		
well and	d truly to be made, we jointly a	and severally bind ourselves, our h	eirs, administrators, execut	ors, successors and assigns.		
		obligation is such that whereas the		-		
Departr DEP15	ment of Administration a certain 5305, Wayne Kisling High	n bid or proposal, attached hereto wall & Pond in Harrison County	and made a part hereof, to r, according to plans and	enter into a contract in writing for specifications.		
	NOW THEREFORE,					
agreem force ar	and shall furnish any other bor ent created by the acceptance	oted and the Principal shall enter independent insurance required by the end said bid, then this obligation stated and agreed that the liability	bid or proposal, and shall in sall be null and void, otherw	e with the bid or proposal attached n all other respects perform the rise this obligation shall remain in full I claims hereunder shall, in no event,		
way imp waive n	The Surety, for the value recognized or affected by any externation of the of any such extension.	eived, hereby stipulates and agree ision of the time within which the C	es that the obligations of sa Obligee may accept such bi	id Surety and its bond shall be in no d, and said Surety does hereby		
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Pr	incipal and Surety have hereunto	set their hands and seals, a	and such of them as are corporations		
have ca	used their corporate seals to t	e affixed hereunto and these pres	ents to be signed by their p	proper officers, this		
8th	_day of <u>March</u>	, 20 <u>11</u> .				
Principa	il Corporate Seal		By Kevii	& Excavating, Inc (Name of Principal) (Must be President or Vice President)		
			Vice President	(Title)		
Surety C	Corporate Seal			Surance Company (Name of Surety)		
			Sheila D. McCor	N. McCornick		

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

of Attorney

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

ROSS E. JOHNSON, H. RANDOLPH NEVILLE, PATRICK B. KEE, SHEILA D. MCCORMICK, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and lawfu) Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of suretyship-

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their **Senior Executive** and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this **25th** day of **AUGUST** A.D., **2008**.

Corporate Seals Affixed SEAL State of Ohio

State of Ohio
County of Medina ss.

SEAL

S CHARTERED S

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY
WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

By:
Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

On this 25th day of AUGUST A.D., 2008, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public
My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 8th day of March A.D., 2011.







Frank A. Carrino, Secretary Secretary



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Vinginia
COUNTY OF Wyoming TO-WIT:
I, <u>Kevin</u> D <u>Brackford</u> , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Pineville Paving + Excaveting Inc.; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Pineville Paving + Excavating Inc. (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Pineville Paving + Excovating Inc. (Company Name)
By: Key & Bend Bend British By: Vice President
Title: Vice President
Date: 3-11-11
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 11th day of March, 2011.
By Commission expires <u>Feb. 20, 2019</u>
(Seal) Katherine D. Bradford (Notary Public)
(Notary Public)

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. Rev March 2009

RFQ NO. DEP 15305

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law, or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this afficavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE Vendor's Name: Pivevillen Paving + Excavating Inc Authorized Signature: State of Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this If day of March My Commission expires AFFIX SEAL HERE